On 14 December 2016 the respective auditors provided the RZB and RBI Management Boards with the
updated results. A comparison of these expert reports resulted in an overlapping range from 64.9 to
65.3% for RZB shareholders.

Subsequently, the RZB and RBI Management Boards have discussed and debated the valuation results.
Taking into consideration the expertise of the valuations provided, and also considering the other expert
results contributed in previous meetings, the Management Boards agreed, as the outcome of the
negotiations, on the exchange ratio stipulated in the Merger Agreement.

On this basis, each RZB shareholder will receive 31.55 RBI shares (rounded) for one share, of which 5.31
shares (rounded) from the capital increase (total 35,960,583 new shares) and 26.24 shares (rounded)
from the allocation of RZB’s existing equity participation in RBI (in total 177,847,115 shares).

8.6 Shareholdings before and after the Merger

RZB RBI RBI (nach Verschmelzung)

Shareholder
Number of no-par-

value shares
Percentage

share
RBI shares

Look-through

Percentage
share

(issued)

Percentage
share

(outstanding)

Allocation of
new shares

for CB
Number of
shares R2

Percentage
shares

(issued)

Percentage
shares

(outstanding
Raiffeisenlandesbank NÖ-Wien AG, Wien 35,708 0.53% 937,111 0.32% 0.32% 189,483 1,126,594 0.34% 0.34%

Raiffeisenlandesbank Oberösterreich AG, Linz 3,743 0.06% 98,230 0.03% 0.03% 19,862 118,092 0.04% 0.04%

Raiffeisenlandesbank Steiermark AG, Graz 33,911 0.50% 889,951 0.30% 0.30% 179,948 1,069,899 0.33% 0.33%

Raiffeisen-Landesbank Tirol AG, Innsbruck 1,106 0.02% 29,026 0.01% 0.01% 5,869 34,895 0.01% 0.01%

Unternehmensbeteiligungs Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung, Wien (immigon) 314,482 4.64% 8,253,177 2.82% 2.82% 1,668,788 9,921,965 3.02% 3.02%

Raiffeisenlandesbank Burgenland, reg. Gen.m.b.H., Eisenstadt 14,150 0.21% 371,349 0.13% 0.13% 75,086 446,435 0.14% 0.14%

Raiffeisenlandesbank Vorarlberg, reg.Gen.m.b.H., Bregenz 303,922 4.48% 7,976,043 2.72% 2.73% 1,612,751 9,588,794 2.92% 2.92%

Raiffeisenlandesbank Kärnten, reg.Gen.m.b.H., Klagenfurt 14,375 0.21% 377,253 0.13% 0.13% 76,280 453,533 0.14% 0.14%

UNIQA Finanzbeteiligung GmbH, Wien 161,133 2.38% 4,228,729 1.44% 1.45% 855,047 5,083,776 1.55% 1.55%

RWA Raiffeisen Ware Austria Aktiengesellschaft, Wien 162,444 2.40% 4,263,135 1.46% 1.46% 862,003 5,125,137 1.56% 1.56%

Raiffeisenverband Salzburg, reg.Gen.m.b.H., Salzburg 10 0.00% 262 0.00% 0.00% 53 315 0.00% 0.00%

RLB Unternehmensbeteiligungs GmbH, Klagenfurt 354,100 5.23% 9,292,900 3.17% 3.18% 1,879,019 11,171,919 3.40% 3.40%

HSE Beteiligungs GmbH, Graz 38,643 0.57% 1,014,136 0.35% 0.35% 205,058 1,219,194 0.37% 0.37%

Posojilnica Bank eGen, Klagenfurt 2,404 0.04% 63,090 0.02% 0.02% 12,757 75,847 0.02% 0.02%

RLB NÖ - Wien Sektorbeteiligungs GmbH, Wien 2,318,822 34.22% 60,854,510 20.77% 20.81% 12,304,747 73,159,257 22.24% 22.28%

RLB OÖ Sektorholding GmbH, Linz 980,805 14.47% 25,739,970 8.79% 8.80% 5,204,607 30,944,577 9.41% 9.42%

UNIQA Österreich Versicherungen AG, Wien 10,392 0.15% 272,725 0.09% 0.09% 55,145 327,870 0.10% 0.10%

RLB OÖ Unternehmensbeteiligungs GmbH, Linz 7,353 0.11% 192,970 0.07% 0.07% 39,018 231,988 0.07% 0.07%

Agroconsult Austria Gesellschaft m.b.H., Salzburg 379,447 5.60% 9,958,100 3.40% 3.40% 2,013,522 11,971,622 3.64% 3.65%

KONKRETA Beteiligungsverwaltungs GmbH, Graz 965,311 14.24% 25,333,350 8.65% 8.66% 5,122,389 30,455,738 9.26% 9.27%

RLB Burgenland Sektorbeteiligungs GmbH, Eisenstadt 293,254 4.33% 7,696,075 2.63% 2.63% 1,556,142 9,252,217 2.81% 2.82%

RLB Tirol Holding Verwaltungs GmbH, Innsbruck 381,235 5.63% 10,005,024 3.41% 3.42% 2,023,010 12,028,034 3.66% 3.66%

RBI shares RZB shareholders 6,776,750 100.00% 177,847,115 60.70% 60.81% 35,960,583 213,807,698 65.00% 65.10%

Treasury Shares RBI   509,977 0.17%   509,977 0.16%

Free float   114,621,946 39.12% 39.19%  114,621,946 34.85% 34,90%

Total RBI shares incl. free float 6,776,750   292,979,038 100.00% 100.00% 35,960,583 328,939,621 100.00% 100,00%

47

9 Fairness opinion

The RZB and RBI Management Boards engaged two investment banks, Deutsche Bank AG,
Frankfurt/Main ("Deutsche Bank"), and UBS Europe SE, also Frankfurt/Main ("UBS"), to each issue a
fairness opinion regarding the fairness of the exchange ratio. Deutsche Bank acted on behalf of the RZB
Management Board; UBS acted on behalf of the RBI Management Board.

Deutsche Bank issued a fairness opinion to the RZB Management Board on 14 December 2016. UBS
issued a fairness opinion to the RBI Management Board on 14 December 2016.

RBI also engaged Citigroup Global Markets Limited to prepare a fairness opinion in respect of the